
745

C
o

p
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 K

en
d

al
l H

un
t 

P
ub

lis
hi

ng
 C

o
m

p
an

y

Name  Date 

Subtract with Mental Math SAB • Grade 2 • Unit 14 • Lesson 4

Use Mental Math to Subtract
Use mental math and show or tell how you solved each problem. 
Estimate to see if your answer is reasonable. Use the 
Subtraction Strategies Menu in the Reference section.

4.  In another swimathon, the Shark Team had to swim 900 laps in a 
week. After one day of swimming, they had 698 laps left.

A.  How many laps did they swim that day? Show or tell how you 
solved the problem.

B.  Show or tell how you estimated to check reasonableness.

Problem
Mental Math

Subtraction Strategy

1.

2.

3.

Estimate

781
� 199

410
� 358

900
� 485


