## **Use Mental Math to Subtract**

Use mental math and show or tell how you solved each problem. Estimate to see if your answer is reasonable. Use the *Subtraction Strategies Menu* in the Reference section.

	Problem	Mental Math Subtraction Strategy	Estimate
1.	781 <u>— 199</u>		
2.	410 <u>– 358</u>		
3.	900 <u>- 485</u>		

Copyright © Kendall Hunt Publishing Company

- In another swimathon, the Shark Team had to swim 900 laps in a week. After one day of swimming, they had 698 laps left.
  - A. How many laps did they swim that day? Show or tell how you solved the problem.
  - **B.** Show or tell how you estimated to check reasonableness.